Usually the maximum number of passengers on the bus is 

15 people with a fare from Padang to Solok Rp. 20,000. If one (1) trip the driver takes 

passengers to Solok, then the total fare for full passengers is ± Rp. 300,000, so 18% of 

IDR 300,000 = 54,000 (fifty four thousand rupiah). Then the wages for the driver is Rp. 

54,000 (fifty four thousand rupiahs), Rp. 54,000 (fifty four thousand) is the wages of the 

driver if the passengers are full. However, Based on Vira's statement, "Usually I'm 

walking in two units, I usually mine in units, now I'm in two units, when I see it, I'm 

going to take over one unit, so right before Covid-19 I was mining Kasadonyo, but

[...]

driver and 82% for the parent samang. Where the maximum passengers on the bus are 

15 people with a fare from Padang to Solok Rp. 20,000, if one (1) trip the driver takes 

passengers to Solok, then the total fare for full passengers is ± Rp. 300,000, so 18% of 

Rp. 300 .000 = 54,000 (fifty four thousand rupiah). Then wages for the driver is Rp. 

54,000 (fifty four thousand rupiah), Rp. 54,000 (fifty four thousand) is the wages of the 

driver if the passengers are full. However, the wages received by the driver differ by 

18% when there are few passengers, such as 13,12,11, even up to 9 passengers. while 

the benefits/services provided or issued to the company are the same.